From: Steve Davis
To: Stacey.Zee@faa.gov; Eckhardt, Cheryl; Lemuel. Thomas@faa.gov; Daniel.Czelusniak@faa.gov; Daniel.Murray@faa.gov; Katherine.Andrus@faa.gov; Bill.Martin@thc.state.tx.us; Winton, Br
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Keohan, Tom; Gardiner, Dawn; ; 7 Nicholas. Baker@icfi.com; ; Matthew
Thompson; Sara.Luduena@thc.state.tx.us; Howard.Searight@faa.gov; Leslie.Grey@faa.gov; michael.strutt@tpwd.texas.qgov; Leslie.Grey@faa.gov; Howard.Searight@faa.gov

Subject: RE: Notes from the SpaceX 2016 Annual Cultural Meeting

Date: Monday, April 25, 2016 1:12:57 PM

Attached are some pics from the big highway/beach cleanup this weekend...big SpaceX turnout!

From: Stacey.Zee@faa.gov [mailto:Stacey.Zee@faa.gov]

Sent: Friday, April 01, 2016 11:37 AM

To: cheryl_eckhardt@nps.gov; Steve Davis; Lemuel.Thomas@faa.gov; Daniel.Czelusniak@faa.gov; Daniel.Murray@faa.gov; Katherine.Andrus@faa.gov;

Bill. Martin@thc.state.tx.us; bryan_winton@fws.gov; Kendal.Keyes@tpwd.texas.gov; mark_spier@nps.gov; michael.strutt@tpwd.texas.gov; ngabriel@achp.gov;
Randy_Stanley@nps.gov; jessie.l.roberts@faa.gov; rolando_garza@nps.gov; Ross.Melinchuk@tpwd.state.tx.us; tom_keohan@nps.gov; dawn_gardiner@fws.gov;
Jayson.M.Hudson@usace.army.mil; Justin.Kockritz@thc.state.tx.us; Ross.Melinchuk@tpwd.texas.gov; Nicholas.Baker@icfi.com; Jeff.Raasch@tpwd.texas.gov; Matthew
Thompson; Sara.Luduena@thc.state.tx.us; Howard.Searight@faa.gov; Leslie.Grey@faa.gov; michael.strutt@tpwd.texas.gov; Leslie.Grey@faa.gov; Howard.Searight@faa.gov
Subject: Notes from the SpaceX 2016 Annual Cultural Meeting

All -

Attached are notes from the Annual Cultural Meeting. We will hold a conference call 6-months from now. I'll send a doodle poll out within the next week for the
schedule. We may have other small topic meetings before that time as well.

Apologies if we did not capture your name on the meeting minutes — please send me any updates in redline.
Please let me know if you have any comments or changes to the meeting minutes.

Thank you again.

Stacey M. Zee

Environmental Specialist
Federal Aviation Administration
800 Independence Ave, SW
Washington, DC 20591
202-267-9305

From: Zee, Stacey (FAA)

Sent: Tuesday, March 15, 2016 7:30 PM

To: Cheryl Eckhardt; Steve@spacex.com; Thomas, Lemuel (FAA); Czelusniak, Daniel (FAA); Murray, Daniel (FAA); Andrus, Katherine (FAA); Bill.Martin@thc.state.tx.us; Winton,

Bryan; Kendal.Keyes@tpwd.texas.gov; Mark Spier; michael.strutt@tpwd.texas.gov; ngabriel@achp.gov; Randy_itanlﬂ@nm.gm <nps>; Roberts, Jessie L (FAA); Rolando

Garza Ross. Mglmghgk@m d.state.tx.us; Tom Keohan; dawn_gardiner@fws.gov; Jayson.M.Hudson@usace.army.mil; Justin.Kockritz@thc.state.tx.us; Ross Melinchuk;
Matthm.lhgmmn.@pa:&xmm

Sara Luduena; Searight, Howard (FAA); Grey, Leslie (FAA);
mlchgel strutt@tpwd. texgs gov; Grey, Leslie (FAA)
Subject: Presentation for tomorrow 's meeting

All -

Attached is the SpaceX presentation for tomorrow’s meeting.

From: Zee, Stacey (FAA)

Sent: Monday, March 14, 2016 3:20 PM

To: Cheryl Eckhardt; Sﬂ@@m@x&m Thomas, Lemuel (FAA); Czelusniak, Daniel (FAA); Murray, Daniel (FAA); Andrus, Katherine (FAA); Bill.Martin@thc.state.tx.us; Winton,
Bryan; Kendal.Keyes@tpwd.texas.gov; Mark Spier; michael.strutt@tpwd.texas.gov; ngabriel@achp.gov; Randy_Stanley@nps.gov <nps>; Roberts, Jessie L (FAA); Rolando
Garza; Ross.Melinchuk@tpwd.state.tx.us; Tom Keohan; dawn_gardiner@fws.gov; Jayson.M.Hudson@usace.army.mil; Justin.Kockritz@thc.state.tx.us; Ross Melinchuk;
Nicholas.Baker@icfi.com; Jeff.Raasch@tpwd.texas.gov; Matthew. Thompson@spacex.com; Sara Luduena; Searight, Howard (FAA); Grey, Leslie (FAA);
michael.strutt@tpwd.texas.gov; Grey, Leslie (FAA)

Subject: FW: SpaceX Texas Launch Site: Annual Report - Cultural Resources

Reminder for Wednesday’s meeting — here is the annual report.
Also — here is a link to the PA and MOA if you need it -

We will not have hard copies of the report or agreements at the meeting.

Thanks.

Stacey M. Zee

Environmental Specialist
Federal Aviation Administration
800 Independence Ave, SW
Washington, DC 20591
202-267-9305
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From: Zee, Stacey (FAA)

Sent: Friday, February 19, 2016 6:48 AM

To: Cheryl Eckhardt; Steve@spacex.com; Thomas, Lemuel (FAA); Czelusniak, Daniel (FAA); Murray, Daniel (FAA); Andrus, Katherine (FAA); Bill.Martin@thc.state.tx.us; Bryan
Winton; Kendal.Keyes@tpwd.texas.gov; Mark Spier; michael.strutt@tpwd.texas.gov; ngabriel@achp.gov; Randy Stanley@nps.gov <nps>; Robert Jess; Rolando Garza;
Ross.Melinchuk@tpwd.state.tx.us;

Tom Keohan; dawn_gardiner@fws.gov; Lamn.m.ﬂudszn@usa&mmu Justin.Kockritz@thc.state.tx.us; Ross Melinchuk

(Ross.Melinchuk@tpwd.texas.gov); Nicholas.Baker@icfi.com; Jeff.Raasch@tpwd.texas.gov; Matthew.Thompson@spacex.com; Sara Luduena; Searight, Howard (FAA); Grey,
Leslie (FAA); michael.strutt@tpwd.texas.gov
Subject: SpaceX Texas Launch Site: Annual Report - Cultural Resources

All -
Per the cultural agreements, attached is the annual cultural report for the SpaceX Texas Launch Site.

Based on the doodle poll — March 16 is the day that most people can attend — with the most agency representation. Ross Melunchuk from TPWD is helping secure a

meeting location. Unfortunately — Ross won’t be able to make the 16™ but will have other TPWD folks at the meeting. We also plan to visit the future launch site after
the meeting. For anyone who cannot make the meeting in person, we will have a conference line set up.

| will send out a separate email with an agenda and meeting logistics next week.
Please let me know if you have any questions.

Stacey M. Zee

Environmental Specialist
Federal Aviation Administration
800 Independence Ave, SW
Washington, DC 20591
202-267-9305
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